
Pavillons de Bercy 
 

 
Pavillons de Bercy · 53 avenue des terroirs de France, 75012 Paris, France · arts-forains.com · +33 (0) 1 43 40 16 22 

Listed caterers 
Our listed caterers are perfectly acquainted with the Pavillons de Bercy and their constraints; therefore, they are able to offer 
services in harmony with the settings of our four spaces, without exclusivity or obligation. You will find their contact details below. 
 

A non-listed caterer may work at the Pavillons de Bercy (1). This intervention is subject to the authorisation of the Pavillons de Bercy 
and will be the subject of a one-off agreement in accordance with article 4 of our specifications. 

Our catering facilities are all easily accessible (on ground level) and equipped with electricity supplies conform to standards. 
 

Potel & Chabot Mathilde Sadeler 01 53 23 16 39 - 07 84 08 20 56 mathilde.sadeler@poteletchabot.fr 

Riem Becker Nathalie Quoniam 01 49 60 14 13 nathalie.quoniam@riembecker.fr 

Saint-Clair Pascale Moreau 01 55 39 90 36 - 06 60 36 93 60 pascale.moreau@saintclair.com 

Dalloyau Jean-Baptiste Miallet 01 42 99 90 81 - 06 71 15 25 72 jb.miallet@dalloyau.fr 

Lenôtre Audrey Rosichini 06 20 09 19 26 audrey.rosichini@lenotre.fr 

Butard Enescot Frédéric Gugert 06 17 62 68 44 – 01 81 93 16 19 f.gugert@groupe-butard.com 

Parfums et Saveurs Aznive Alvarez 01 56 20 14 99 - 06 13 98 37 13 aznive@parfumsetsaveurs.fr 

Fleur de mets Isabelle Grognet 01 40 12 75 75 - 06 68 51 39 92 i.grognet@fleurdemets.com 

Beltoise et Clamens Michel et Sandrine Beltoise 01 48 92 94 50 - 06 84 31 11 13 contact@beltoise-clamens.com 

Autant Rêver Thierry Cealic 06 10 08 05 47 autantrever@autantrever.org 

Grand Chemin Darius Chargari 01 83 75 37 93 - 06 03 67 35 30 dariuschargari@grandchemin.fr 

    
 

Suppliers 
SOUND, LIGHTS, VIDEO 

Novelty Sylvain Bouleau 01 64 86 12 23 – 06 47 94 75 75 s.bouleau@novelty.fr 
Match Event Loïc Dusser 01 30 16 36 36 – 06 88 04 97 21 l.dusser@matchevent.fr 
Technique Factory Stephan Marlé 01 77 99 99 37 – 06 19 57 02 70 stephan@technique-factory.com 

 
PHOTOGRAPHER 

E.Begouen Etienne Begouen 01 47 97 40 81 – 06 09 49 59 00 begouenetienne@gmail.com 
 
FAIRGROUND DESSERTS 

Marius et Lulu Angélique et Philippe 01 43 96 50 77 – 06 88 84 07 94 mariusetlulu@wanadoo.fr 
 
DISC’JOCKEY 

Présence audio Frédéric Billette 09 67 33 05 12 – 06 11 72 95 55 fbillette@presenceaudio.fr 
Fréquence fêtes Gilles Thevenet 01 60 61 00 73 – 06 83 17 05 76 frequencefetes@wanadoo.fr 

 
ONLINE REGISTRATION - TICKETING - ACCESS CONTROL 

Agoraevent 
by Avanti Technologies 

Julien Prost 01 53 33 06 50 – 06 99 19 70 60 jprost@avanti-technologies.com 

 
 

(1) For any non-listed caterer, a fee of €3 excl. tax per guest must be paid. 
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